Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
Liquiline Compact CM72
Liquiline Compact CM82
Compact transmitters for Memosens sensors
ATEX: II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
II 1G Ex ia IIC T6/T4 Ga + II 2D Ex ia IIIC
T85oC/T135oC Db

• Approvals as per version ordered
‣ Compare the data on the nameplate with your order.
Type code
Type Version
CM72- BA * (+*)
ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga Not Ex relevant
CM72- B5 * (+*)
ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6/T4 Ga +
ATEX II 2D Ex ia IIIC T85oC/
T135oC Db
Not Ex relevant
CM72- IA * (+*)
IECEx Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga Not Ex relevant
CM72- I4 * (+*)
IECEx Ex ia IIC T6/T4 Ga +
IECEx Ex ia IIIC T85oC/T135oC
Db
Not Ex relevant
CM82- BA * (+*)
ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga Not Ex relevant
CM82- B5 * (+*)
XA01948C Liquiline Compact CM72 Liquiline Compact CM82
4 Endress+Hauser
Type Version
ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6/T4 Ga +
ATEX II 2D Ex ia IIIC T85oC/
T135oC Db
Not Ex relevant
CM82- IA * (+*)
IECEx Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga Not Ex relevant
CM82- I4 * (+*)
IECEx Ex ia IIC T4/T6GA +
IECEx Ex ia IIIC T85oC/T135oC
Db
Not Ex relevant
Certificates and declarations
 mark
The product meets the requirements of the harmonized European
standards. As such, it complies with the legal specifications of the EU
directives. The manufacturer confirms successful testing of the product
by affixing to it the  mark.
EU Declaration of Conformity
With this Declaration of Conformity, the manufacturer guarantees that
the product complies with the regulations of ATEX Directive
2014/34/EU, EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU. Compliance is verified by adherence to the standards
listed in the Declaration of Conformity.
Ex marking
ATEX
CM72
0 ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
0 ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6/T4 Ga + ATEX II 2D Ex ia IIIC T85oC/T135oC Db
ATEX
CM82
0 ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
0 ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6/T4 Ga + ATEX II 2D Ex ia IIIC T85oC/T135oC Db
Liquiline Compact CM72 Liquiline Compact CM82 XA01948C
Endress+Hauser 5
IECEx
CM72
IECEx Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
IECEx Ex ia IIC T6/T4 Ga + IECEx Ex ia IIIC T85oC/T135oC Db
IECEx
CM82
IECEx Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
IECEx Ex ia IIC T4/T6GA + IECEx Ex ia IIIC T85oC/T135oC Db
Only the certificates indicated on the nameplate apply to the CM82 or
CM72 transmitters.
Certificate number
TÜV 18 ATEX 8194 X